
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4560
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
ILS AT KHEIRA AIRPORT
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the Instrument Landing System at Kheria Airport is likely to be operation ulised;

(b) whether there is any plan to run flights from Agra to various parts of the country in the near future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a); The Instrument Landing System (ILS) at Kheria(Agra) Airport has been installed and flight calibrated. Performance of equipment has been approved by DGCA. Commissioning of ILS is subject to DGCA approval of procedures after successful completion of flight trials by airlines:

(b) & (c): The Government has laid down route dispersal guidelines with a view to achieving better regulation of air transport services taking into account the need for air transport services of different regions of country. However, it is upto the airlines to provide air services to specific places depending upon the traffic demand and commercial viability while complying with the route dispersal guidelines. Flights operated by concerned airlines on the basis of commercial viability subject to adherence of route dispersal guidelines.
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